
Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

33.58

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12005 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson10 33.58

12021 Leo Miniature Poodle Rebecca Skahan NQ 37.17



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.01

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon10 29.01

16040 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci6 39.53

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano4 44.68

16006 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 55 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.58

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20023 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing10 29.58

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert9 29.89

20005 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow7 37.78

20035 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ NT

20002 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 43.55

20007 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 44.79

20024 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 50 



Time 2 Beat

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

29.28

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan10 29.28

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing9 31.45

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere7 37.05

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere7 37.62

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ NT

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 33.38

24014 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 36.08



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

44

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler10 44 



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.95

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen10 36.95



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

31.67

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson10 31.67

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg9 34.8



Time 2 Beat Preferred

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

T2B  Results

36.57

MCKC 2/28/2016

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20033 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall  10 36.57

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel7 47.74



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 2/28/2016

137

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 44.7 3.065



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

70

MCKC 2/28/2016

139

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16037 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte100 55.65 2.498



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/28/2016

154

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 36.76 4.189

16040 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci NQ 60.13 2.561



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

65

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ 58.7 2.692

20047 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 61.81 2.556



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12003 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 37.21 4.622

12002 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 81.52 2.11



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/28/2016

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16005 Cooper All American Bob Duby100 47.84 3.7

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano100 65.26 2.712

16006 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16002 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ 52.65 3.362

16004 Scarlet Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 83.51 2.12



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales100 54.44 3.343

20005 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 46.97 3.875

20002 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 55.63 3.272



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing NQ 50.03 3.638

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 53.34 3.412

24019 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 64.11 2.839

24001 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 65.63 2.773

24005 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon NQ 70.5 2.582



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8012 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 48.41 3.553

8015 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson NQ NT

8014 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito NQ NT

8020 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 48.91 3.517

8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 49.14 3.500

8005 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly NQ 51.92 3.313

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 78.9 2.18



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 36.43 4.721

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 37.46 4.592

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 40.49 4.248

12010 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 41.96 4.099

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 43.84 3.923

12015 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 45.99 3.74

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 52.49 3.277

12012 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 54.88 3.134

12005 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 52.14 3.299



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

67

MCKC 2/28/2016

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 36.99 4.785

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 45.98 3.849

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 47.1 3.758

16010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette100 51.45 3.440

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 57.86 3.059

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon NQ 37.35 4.739

16015 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 43.13 4.104

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 56.67 3.123



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert100 41.93 4.341

20026 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing100 44.95 4.049

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 45.48 4.002

20039 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 51.9 3.507

20020 Willow All American Haley Bouchard100 54.69 3.328

20012 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers100 55.71 3.267

20011 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 37.45 4.86

20015 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 41 4.439

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 43.19 4.214

20008 Busy Izzy Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ 43.22 4.211

20023 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 44.67 4.074

20013 Bodee English Springer Spaniel Allison Vicuna NQ 48.35 3.764

20024 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ 52.62 3.459

20055 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 58.57 3.107

20009 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 65.72 2.769



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

68

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 38.26 4.757

24011 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 39.85 4.567

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere100 43.74 4.161

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 44.24 4.114

24007 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 44.69 4.072

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 54.83 3.319

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 37.05 4.912

24020 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 38.56 4.72

24008 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 42.78 4.254

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 46.65 3.901

24014 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 52.2 3.487

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 52.94 3.438



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

64

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 35.32 5.153



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/28/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ 81.08 1.739



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/28/2016

141

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Kiana German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay95 54.8 2.573

20037 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 77.13 1.828



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 56.95 3.020



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16023 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare97 70.65 2.576

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour NQ 47.1 3.864



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 52.28 3.481

20041 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 58.5 3.111



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

79

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier100 58.96 2.917

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 58.96 2.917

4007 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ NT



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

74

MCKC 2/28/2016

172

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 46.07 3.733

8021 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi NQ 43.95 3.914

8022 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 62.6 2.748

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 64.69 2.659



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

72

MCKC 2/28/2016

177

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12019 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 42.17 4.197

12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 43.63 4.057

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 51.6 3.430



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

69

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 45.14 4.032

16030 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett NQ 54.47 3.341

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg NQ 67.78 2.685



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Standard  Results

73

MCKC 2/28/2016

182

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20043 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 41.58 4.377

20034 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson100 49.1 3.707

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel100 52.66 3.456

20045 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 57.86 3.146

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 60.88 2.989

20044 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 62.18 2.927

20028 Molly Boxer Allison Vicuna NQ NT

20033 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 49.43 3.682

20042 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 50.45 3.608

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown NQ 55.06 3.305

20031 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

 NQ 57.54 3.163



Novice B

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/28/2016

110

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8023 Jazzy Pembroke Welsh Corgi Diane Ellis Manocchia100 29.06 3.785



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

42

MCKC 2/28/2016

138

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16034 Boss Shetland Sheepdog John Nys100 23.4 5.897

16006 Takibi Shiba Inu Leland Perry NQ NT

16037 Cash Miniature Poodle Cynthia LaPorte NQ 36.76 3.754



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

41

MCKC 2/28/2016

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20035 Riot Australian Shepherd Marcia Welch NQ NT

20047 Tesla Collie Melanie Robbins NQ 48.06 2.955



Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

43

MCKC 2/28/2016

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24019 Eureka German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 39.87 3.562



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12002 Appy Miniature Poodle Nanci Cote NQ 55.27 2.859



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/28/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16040 Kolt English Cocker Spaniel Lisa Antonucci100 37.16 4.386

16002 Tempe Shetland Sheepdog Deborah A. Palmer NQ NT



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20007 Sprinkles Dalmatian Renelle Grajales NQ 32.1 5.234

20002 Ellie Australian Shepherd Ruth Brown NQ 40.93 4.105

20005 River Border Collie Mary Thurlow NQ 42.72 3.933



Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24003 Switch German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Patty Ewing100 30.68 5.476

24005 Hoot Doberman Pinscher Robin Harmon100 38.33 4.383

24014 Eli German Shorthaired 
Pointer

Samantha Honaker NQ 44.47 3.778

24001 Roxy Dutch Shepherd Eileen Fernandez NQ 50.25 3.343



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8014 Marcy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 27.56 5.733

8005 Amelia Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 30.74 5.14

8020 Rhinestone Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 32.48 4.865

8012 Belli Pembroke Welsh Corgi Carol Donnelly100 35.64 4.433

8015 Sheila Pembroke Welsh Corgi Tina Olson100 39.75 3.975

8011 Clark Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome100 52.89 2.987

8003 Madelaine Papillon Susan Poirier NQ NT

8016 Boston Papillon Mary Scesny NQ 31.79 4.970



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

49

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12014 Radiance Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 25.91 6.098

12006 Bizzy Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 28.05 5.633

12010 Ricky Bobby Miniature American 
Shepherd

Lindsay DeVito100 29.5 5.356

12015 Bungee Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.44 5.191

12004 Breeze Cocker Spaniel Vivian Hudson100 30.83 5.125

12012 Aengus Pembroke Welsh Corgi Cynthia Perrone100 40.01 3.949

12007 Bear Cavalier King Charles 
Spaniel

Joanne Smith100 42.83 3.689

12011 Tink Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito NQ NT

12003 Kal-El Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon NQ 32.61 4.845

12005 Brio Miniature Schnauzer Cynthia Gustafson NQ 41.05 3.849



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/28/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16018 Missy Miniature American 
Shepherd

Tammy Devito100 25.09 6.497

16014 Cullen Shetland Sheepdog Jane Plamondon100 26.08 6.25

16009 Dexter Shetland Sheepdog Elaine Hamill100 32.49 5.017

16008 Brenna Standard Schnauzer Pierre Lorrain100 38.82 4.199

16011 Fern Basenji Susan Marsicano100 47.97 3.398

16015 Spark Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy NQ 25.99 6.272

16019 Trevor English Cocker Spaniel Bill Young NQ 42.21 3.862

16005 Cooper All American Bob Duby NQ 47.28 3.448

16001 Fiddle Basenji Susan Marsicano NQ 52.33 3.115

16010 Rookie English Cocker Spaniel Tracey Deyette NQ 53.55 3.044



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20011 Beamer Golden Retriever Jane Bronson100 26.99 6.225

20015 Sammie Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 29.92 5.615

20014 Marlow Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist100 33.35 5.037

20039 Quincy Bearded Collie Sonja Blanchard100 37.98 4.423

20024 Cobalt Australian Shepherd Leland Perry NQ NT

20009 Johnny Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ NT

20018 Cheater Golden Retriever Jane Bronson NQ 30.91 5.435

20026 Dodge Australian Shepherd Barbara Bing NQ 33.12 5.072

20023 Danablu Whippet Patty Ewing NQ 33.74 4.979

20019 Atty Dalmatian Tod Hebert NQ 36.17 4.645

20020 Willow All American Haley Bouchard NQ 37.53 4.476

20055 Tori Golden Retriever Patricia Lindquist NQ 40.35 4.164

20012 Macie Golden Retriever Robert  Myers NQ 43.8 3.836



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

24Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

47

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

24011 Trick Border Collie John Nys100 24.72 6.796

24013 Demi Beauceron Maureen McLatchy100 26.11 6.434

24004 Cloudy Collie Carol Lariviere100 30.32 5.541

24009 Ebbets Labrador Retriever Elliot Kaplan100 32.7 5.138

24007 Bree German Shepherd Dog Diane Sumrall100 33.14 5.069

24006 Valur Saluki Christine Klein100 47.34 3.549

24021 Divot Belgian Malinois Sandra Dusenbery NQ 31.2 5.385

24015 Splash! Collie Carol Lariviere NQ 32.62 5.150

24012 Abby Labrador Retriever Mimi Brome NQ 32.88 5.109

24008 Tide German Wirehaired Pointer Jennifer Jacobs NQ 34.31 4.897

24025 Sequel Collie Noreen Bennett NQ 34.82 4.825

24020 Tucker Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy NQ 47.12 3.565



Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

26Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

45

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

26001 Punk Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski NQ 25.88 6.491



Preferred Novice

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/28/2016

114

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20048 Kiana German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen MacKay NQ 48.21 2.365

20037 Thorne Collie Jody Arseneault NQ 54.25 2.101



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

46

MCKC 2/28/2016

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16022 Debbie Boxer Cara Armour100 31.45 4.515

16038 Sansa Boxer Ameerah Skandarani NQ NT



Preferred Open

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

48

MCKC 2/28/2016

142

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20034 Gwen Bernese Mountain Dog Beth Atkinson95 40.17 3.535



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4001 TC Shih Tzu Debora Wheeler NQ 43.77 3.61



Preferred Excellent

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20040 Reo Giant Schnauzer Karen Mancini NQ 38.76 4.334

20041 Aurora German Shepherd Dog Katie Halfen NQ 44.75 3.754



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

4Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

57

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

4008 Rheno Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi100 42.03 3.759

4007 Romeo Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 49.59 3.186

4004 Tiger Lily Pembroke Welsh Corgi Mimi Brome NQ 49.61 3.185

4003 Hilary Yorkshire Terrier Susan Poirier NQ 52.06 3.035



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

8Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

54

MCKC 2/28/2016

158

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

8018 Sparkle Shetland Sheepdog Patricia Gagnon100 29.62 5.334

8021 Renegade Pembroke Welsh Corgi Laurie Mandozzi100 34.31 4.605

8022 Roxie Pembroke Welsh Corgi Linda Mandozzi NQ 39.99 3.951

8017 Reese Pembroke Welsh Corgi Sally Myers NQ 55.08 2.869



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

12Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/28/2016

163

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

12018 Strata Shetland Sheepdog Katherine Ostiguy100 29.24 5.575

12019 Keen Smooth Fox Terrier Carolyn Farrington100 35.95 4.534

12017 Ketch Miniature Schnauzer Teri Olsen NQ 39.4 4.137



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

16Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

50

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

16033 Rogue Norwegian Elkhound Christine Tilburg100 32.46 5.176

16028 Katie Portuguese Water Dog Kimberly Nickerson100 32.66 5.144

16030 Ruby Golden Retriever Sylvia Leggett100 39.3 4.275

16023 Demanda Collie Kathryn Weare NQ 58.89 2.853



Preferred Masters

Number Call Name Breed HandlerTimeScore

20Jump Height  -

Jumpers  Results

52

MCKC 2/28/2016

168

Middlesex County Kennel Club

Judge - Lavonda HerringCourse Yards:

Std Course Time:

YPS

20042 Corey Labrador Retriever Kathy Fardy100 28.54 5.886

20043 Zer Golden Retriever Grace Buzanoski100 32.35 5.193

20032 Duma Standard Poodle Cynthia Brown100 40.29 4.17

20045 Rusty German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 42.63 3.941

20044 Teddy German Shepherd Dog Joyce Ten Haagen100 42.99 3.908

20029 Decky Irish Setter Linda Haspel100 47.45 3.541

20031 JJ Standard Poodle Elizabeth Ainsley 
Campbell

100 50.17 3.349

20033 Orion Golden Retriever Mary Ann Hall   NQ 39.78 4.223

20050 Rory Irish Setter Martin Haspel NQ 51.85 3.240


